IES Chandrakant Patkar Vidyalaya KG and Balodyan ,Dombivli (E)
Tel No.: 0251-2430038 Website: www.ies.edu/cpvkg

Programme for the months of October & November 2018

1. Dear parents,
Please note:-
% Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthdays is not allowed.
Fees: - Kindly pay fees for the full year at the earliest if not paid.
Fee counter will remain closed on all Month-end days and 2™ & 4™
Saturdays.
% KG children will have holiday on every Saturday & Month end days.
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2. Project Display and Celebrations: Parents are requested to send a picture on the
projects mentioned below on or before the project date.

Date Day Festival and Project Dress Code
Display
1.10.2018 Monday Gandhi Jayanti Uniform
10.10.2018 Wednesday Ghatasthapana Uniform
12.10.2018 Friday Bhondla,Garbha Traditional
17.10.2018 Wednesday Dassera celebrations& Traditional
Flower day
2.11.2018 Friday Diwali Celebrations Traditional
27.11.2018 Tuesday Children’s Day Party Dress
3. Activities:

a) Gandhi Jayanti: Monday, 1% October 2018.
Children should bring pictures related to the interesting incidents in
Gandhiji’s life for class room project.
b) Dassera celebration, Flower Day: Parents please send one
flower with your ward for Saraswati Poojan. The same day will be
celebrated as flower day.
c) Children’s Day: will be celebrated on Tuesday 27.11.2018 during school
hours. Please send empty tiffin box in your child’s bag.
d) Sorting Activity: -
Children will be given an activity to sort out the “Methi Leaves” on
Wednesday 28.11.2018.
e) Methi Puri treat: Children will enjoy a treat of “Methi Puri” on
Thursday 29.11.2018. Parents are requested to send empty tiffin box
in their child’s bag.

4. Competitions:

Story telling competition for Mini KG, JR KG and SR KG will be conducted
during school hours on Thursday 29.11.2018.
Topic: Short stories on Gandhiji in English




5. Holidays

Festivals Date Day
Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2018 Tuesday
Dassera 18.10.2018 Thursday
Month End 31.10.2018 Wednesday
05.11.2018 Monday
Diwali Vacation To to
22.11.2018 Thursday
Gurunanak Jayanti 23.11.2018 Friday
Month end 30.11.2018 Friday
6 Practice Paper lI:
Date Day Subject
9.10.2018 Tuesday Language
10.10.2018 Wednesday Maths

7 Terminal Observation: 15" October 2018 to 25" October 2018.

Orals: Children will be observed for various academic and creative skills during the
school hours through ‘Play-way’ method.
Writing Observation: Language: Tuesday, 23" October 2018
Maths: Wednesday, 24™ October 2018
8. Result: First term results will be declared on Wednesday 31°% October 2018.

Timings: Mini KG, JR KG : 11.00 a.m.to 11.30 a.m.
SR KG: 12.00 noon to 12.30.p.m.

9. Re-opening: KG will re-open on Monday 26™ November 2018.

Timings: Mini KG, JR KG :10.30 a.m.to 12.00 noon
SRKG: 2.00p.mto 3.30.p.m.

Dear Parents,
You are cordially invited for ‘Devi Darshan’ on 17 October’18 between 11.00 AM and

4.00 PM.

WISH YOU A VERY HAPPY DIWALI” ~

_——

Soliciting your co-operation
Ms. Sarla Papabathuni
Supervisor

Ms. Prajwala Kadam
Headmistress




